

**DES MONTES DITCH ASSOCIATION
CUCHILLA SPLITTER IMPROVEMNET PROJECT
BID TABULATION**

BID OPENING: MARCH 6, 2025
WILLIAM J. MILLER ENGINEERS, INC.

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Jim Sena Construction Co. Inc.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	8	Mobilization, demobilization	LS	1	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00
2	7	Construction surveys	LS	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	9	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
4	2	Clearing and demolition of existing concrete structure	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
5	45	Furnish and install 12" diameter CMP	LF	30	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,460.00
6	45	Furnish and install 30" diameter CMP	LF	20	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,360.00
7	45	Furnish and install 12" Metal End Sections	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 2,590.00
8	45	Furnish and install 30" Metal End Sections	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
9	32	Furnish and install CIP concrete structures	CY	20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 49,300.00
10	71	Furnish and install 30" x 30" slide gates	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 21,200.00
11	71	Furnish and install 12" diameter Canal Gates	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 7,990.00
12	71	Furnish and install McNichols GW-150 Bar Grating	SF	18	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,782.00
13	71	Furnish and install 1-1/2" galvanized hand railing	LF	63	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,050.00
14	61	Furnish and install class B riprap	TON	15	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 5,700.00
15	21,23	Earthwork: Excavation and compacted backfill (balanced onsite)	CY	57	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,130.00
16	21,23	Earthwork: Imported compacted backfill	CY	16	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:						\$ 134,575.00		\$ 163,512.00
NMGRT (@7.500%)						\$10,093.13		\$12,263.40
BASE BID TOTAL:						\$ 144,668.13		\$ 175,775.40